MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1883.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : $\label{eq:sprague} \text{Sprague & son, printers to the state.}$ $1883 \, .$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1883.

Chapter 98.

Снар. 98

Commissioners, appointment of.

Resolve authorizing the appointment of commissioners to attend the National Mining and Industrial Exposition at Denver, Colorado.

Resolved, That the governor be and hereby is authorized, with advice and consent of the council, to appoint three commissioners to represent the state of Maine at the exposition of the National Mining and Industrial Exposition Association, to be held at Denver, in the state of Colorado, in the months of July, August and September of the present year. commissioners shall not receive compensation for services or expenses in attending said exposition.

Approved February 27, 1883.

Chapter 99.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Library,

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be appro- Maine State priated for the state library for each of the years eighteen of hundred and eighty-three and eighteen hundred and eightyfour, in addition to the sum allowed by law, for the purchase of books and incidental expenses.

Approved February 27, 1883.

Chapter 100.

Resolve making an appropriation in favor of the Female Orphan Asylum of Portland, and for the support of soldiers' orphans therein, for the years eighteen hundred and eighty-three and eighteen hundred and eighty-four.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and Female Orphan hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the female orphan asylum of Portland, and for the support of soldiers' orphans therein, of which there shall be paid the sum of five hundred dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-three and five hundred dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-four.

Asylum, in favor

Approved February 28, 1883.